



UNIVERSITETI "UKSHIN HOTI" PRIZREN UNIVERSITY "UKSHIN HOTI" PRIZREN

Faculty of Law

Rruga e Shkronjave Nr.1, 20000 Prizren -Kosove; Tel:+381 (0) 29-232 140; Homepage: www.uni-prizren.com

Deputy Dean Prof. Asoc. Dr.Kadri Kryeziu Reference no. *03/156* Prizren on: 05.01,2022

Pursuant to the legal provisions of article 76 paragraph 1 subparagraph 1.7,1.9 of the Statue of the University of Prizren "Ukshin Hoti" No 04-V-621 dt. 30 May 2013, and of article 2,3 and 4 of the Regulation for Establishment and Operating Principles of the Industrial Advisory Board of Academic Units of University "Ukshin Hoti" deciding on the establishment of the Industrial Advisory Board of Academic Units no.01-I 23 date.03.04.2019, deciding on the amendment of the decision no.03/07 dt.15.01.2020, at the meeting held on 14.12.2021, the Faculty Council took this:

DECISION

- I. Amend the members of the (Industrial) Advisory Board of the Academic Unit of the Faculty of Law of the University "Ukshin Hoti " in Prizren.
- II. The list of representatives of work labor, other organizations and the members of the Industrial Advisory Board of the Faculty of Law is comprised as follows:
 - I. Artan Serjani, chairman (Basic Court, Prizren),
 - 2. Fjorda Mujollari, **deputy chairman** (regional office for legal aid, region of Prizren)
 - 3. Fatos Ajvazi- Prosecutor, Basic Prosecution, Prizren
 - 4. Yalon Kurtaj-Judge, Basic Court Prishtin
 - 5. Bilgaip Maznikar Attorney, Prizren,
 - 6. Lutfi Rizanaj Legal Translator, Basic Court, Prizren
 - 7. Hajrip Krasniqi-Chairman of the Bar Association of Prizren region
 - 8. Elbasan Shoshaj- Municipality of Prizren
 - 9. Qemajl Krasniqi -Psychologist The Forensics Institute of UUC
 - 10. Sadri Shala-Kosovo Telecom
 - 11. Hajrim Qengaj,-Director, Ministry of Internal Affairs
 - 12. Imet Poniku- Psychiatrist, Regional Hospital Prizren
 - 13. Besar Gashi Deputy Director, detention center, Prizren
 - 14. Enis Hoxha-Bailiff
 - 15. Arlinda Bytyqi-Representative of students, Faculty of Law.

While the members with no voting right/Ex-officio, are listed as follows:

- The Dean of Faculty of Law
- Prof.Dr.Dardan Vuniqi-professor
- Msc.Enver Buzhala-secretary of FL.

III. The duties and responsibilities of the Industrial Advisory Board, are based on the Regulation for Establishment and the Operating Principles of the Industrial Advisory Board of Academic Units of University "Ukshin Hoti" in Prizren.

IV. The Mandate of the Industrial Advisory Board in the Law Faculty, lasts 2(two) years, with the possibility of re-election for another mandate, in accordance to the interest of the members and their respective contributions.

V. The Decision takes effect on the day of its signing and annuls the decision no.03/07 dated 15.01.2020.

:Delivered to:

- The Management of FL
- Faculty Council
- BKI Members
- Archive

Kryesucza Keshillit ie Krow Dekani

Prof. Asoc. Dr. Kadri Kra